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Military Cable

This assembly cable kit includes a set length of cable, special connectors on both
ends, and a reel for distributing and retrieving.

Corning 0.6mm Tight Buffer Fiber

Stainless Steel Flexible Hose SUS 304H

Kevlar 10 section 1670

Stainless Steel Intertexture SUS 304H

Jacket (PE/LSZH/PU/PVC)

Advantages:

- All dielectric high mechanical performance and wide operation temperature
range cable.

- Standard neutral click lock connector, water resistant and dust protecting.
- Neutral connectors that can direct connect between socket and flanging
socket, socket and socket, flanging socket and flanging socket.

- The orientation pin design ensures fast blind connection, and the precision
ferrule makes the interchangeable and repeatable connection better
performance.

- Special design reel with automatic cable arranger for fast,-easy distribution
and retrieving.

Specifications:

Fiber count 1,2,4,6
Wavelength 1310nm/1550nm(Single-mode fiber)
Typical Attenuation(1000m) <1.0dB@1310nm, <0.85Db@1550nm
Connector Type Neutral Click Lock
Max. Tensile Load 1200N
Crush Resistant 3000N/100mm
PE : -20~+40°C
Operation PU : -20~+70°C
Temperagure PVC : -40~+85°C
LSZH :-20~+60°C
Repeated Connecting >1000 Times
Kit Size ¢500*460mm
Gross Weight <100kg
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